

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 305 of 2020
 In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8792 of 2011
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
 In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 305 of 2020
 With
 R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 306 of 2020
 In
 SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8792 of 2011
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
 In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 306 of 2020
 In
 SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8792 of 2011

=====

KASTURI CONSTRUCTION PROPERTY AND LAND DEVELOPERS
 Versus
 STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3
 for the Respondent(s) No. 1,4
 DECEASED LITIGANT(100) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
 MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1
 MR DHAVAL G NANAVATI(2578) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No.
 4.1,4.12,4.13,4.14,4.15,4.18,4.19,4.2,4.22,4.23,4.24,4.25,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9,
 5
 NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 4.17
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Respondent(s) No.
 4.10,4.11,4.16,4.20,4.21,4.26,4.27,4.28,6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIKRAM NATH**
 and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 07/09/2020

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIKRAM NATH)

List on 30th September 2020.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(VIKRAM NATH, CJ)

(J. B. PARDIWALA, J)

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA / CHANDRESH