

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 305 of 2020
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8792 of 2011
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 305 of 2020
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 306 of 2020
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8792 of 2011
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 306 of 2020
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8792 of 2011

=====

KASTURI CONSTRUCTION PROPERTY AND LAND DEVELOPERS & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3
 for the Respondent(s) No. 4
 DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1
 MR DIGANT B KAKKAD(6523) for the Respondent(s) No.
 4.12,4.13,4.14,4.15,4.18,4.19,4.22,4.23,4.24,4.25,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9
 MR SP KOTIA(5687) for the Respondent(s) No.
 4.12,4.13,4.14,4.15,4.18,4.19,4.22,4.23,4.24,4.25,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9
 MS VAIDEHI N PARIKH(11568) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4.1,4.2,4.3,5
 NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4.17
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No.
 4.10,4.11,4.16,4.20,4.21,4.26,4.27,4.28,6

=====

***CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
 AGARWAL***

and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 11/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. Kakkad and sick note filed by learned advocate Ms. Vaidehi Parikh, put up on **27.06.2024.**

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

phalguni

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)